ETAS ID: TM474857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Davisco Foods International, Inc.		05/17/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonathon W. Davis
Street Address:	335 Lakeview Avenue
City:	Tonka Bay
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55331
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2396681	DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Serial Number:	87921324	DAVISCO
Serial Number:	87921333	
Serial Number:	87921477	DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Serial Number:	87921330	DAVISCO
Serial Number:	87921335	
Serial Number:	87921482	DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-977-8400 Phone: Email: ljoyce@briggs.com

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38114.27 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Kristine M. Boylan

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0037

900451544

SIGNATURE:	/Kristine M. Boylan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective as of May 17, 2018, by and between DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignor"), and JONATHON W. DAVIS ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with all associated common law and related trademark rights filed and unfiled in the United States and elsewhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase and accept from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with such Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and his heirs, representatives, successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the State of Minnesota, the United States of America and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and including Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States of America and the applicable trademark authority of any foreign country in which Marks are or may be registered are each hereby authorized to record the transfer of title to the registrations listed on **Exhibit A** to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Jonathon W. Davis

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0039

Exhibit A (page 1 of 2)

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC. and Design DAVISCO COOPE DELIBRATIONAL INC.	75/300,741	2,396,681	October 24, 2000
DAVISCO	87/921324		
	87/921333		
DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	87/921477		
DAVISCO	87/921330		
	87/921335		
DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL INC.	87/921482		

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0040

Exhibit A (page 2 of 2)

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/21/2018

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
DAVISCO FOODS INTERNATIONAL INC.	China	9589483	9589483
[DESIGN ONLY]	China	3057826	3057826

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0041